

## Triveni Rural Municipality

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Jugar, Rolpa

Lumbini Province, Nepal



Date of publication: Augest 18, 2023

**Triveni Rural Municipality, Jugar, Rolpa** invites electronic bids from eligible bidders for the following construction project details under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage Single Envelope & Single Stage Two Envelope Bidding procedures.

S. N.	Contract ID	Name of Works	Bidding Procedures	Cost of Bid Document NRs.	Bid Security NRs.	Financial Requirements	Specific Construction Experience			
							Contract of Similar Size and Nature (Without VAT )	Construction Experience Key Activities (Without VAT )	in Estimated Cost (With VAT PS & Contingency) NRs.	
1.	TRM/ROLPA/ WORKS/ BUILD/NCB/ 01/2080-081	Construction of Namuna Vidhyalaya at Jana Jagriti Ma.Vi.Triveni Rural Municipality 05, Jugar, Rolpa	Single Stage Single Envelope	3,000.00	3,90,000.00 (Which most valid up to 120 days)	-	-	-	1,55,53,698.66	
2.	TRM/ROLPA/ WORKS/ ROAD/NCB/ 02/2080-081	Construction of Jugar Nigalpani Road Blacktop (Ch 6+335 -7+575)	Single Stage Double Envelope	5,000.00	7,50,000.00 (Which most valid up to 120 days)	Average Annual Construction Turnover of The 3 Years within the last 10 years NRs.46 Million Bid Capacity NRs.23 Million	Atleast one contract within last 10 years for the construction of road works with a value of atleast NRs.10 Million	<ul> <li>Stone Masonary Work:- 450m3/years</li> <li>Sub Base/Base Work :- 1800m3/Years</li> <li>Bituminous(Premix Carp :-5200 m2/Years</li> </ul>	et)	
Bid schedule & Bank account Details										
Ia	st Date, Time	Last Date, Time of Bid Submission and Opening	Bank Account Details							
	· ·		Account Details			Ga 1.1Tribeni Ga.Pa Aantarik Rajawso Khata No. (for cost of Bid document)			Ga 3.1 Tribeni Ga.Pa Dharauti Khata No. (for Bid Security)	
Sep. 16, 2023 within office hours		Sep.17 2023 at or before12:00 hrs and at 13:00 hrs respectively	Name of Bank: Nepal Investment Megha Bank Branch : Jungar Branch			A/C No.07101400250108		A/C No. 07	A/C No. 07101040251464	
Bid	Bidders may obtain further information from the office or may visit PPMO's website: www.bolpatra.gov.npunder the name of Public Entity "Tribeni Rural Municipality".									